To be effective, a change to the Scope of Work must be negotiated and 
agreed to and must be embodied in a valid Supplemental Agreement as described in 10.0.   

5.0 CONTRACT AMOUNT 

In consideration for the consulting services to be performed by Consultant, City agrees to 
pay Consultant an amount not-to-exceed One Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Seven Hundred 
and No/100 Dollars ($135,700.00) as set forth in Exhibit “D” titled “Fee Schedule,” 
incorporated herein by reference for all purposes.  This amount represents the absolute limit of 
City’s liability to Consultant hereunder unless same shall be changed by Supplemental 
Agreement, and City shall pay, strictly within the not-to-exceed sum recited herein, Consultant’s